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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Portfolio

Question No. 99

Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 30 May 2013:


Printing

How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed this financial year to date?
How many of these printed documents were also published online?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


For 2012-13 financial year information up to 31 January 2013, please refer to QoN response 130

from the Additional Estimates round.

The following agencies do not have an update from their Additional Estimates responses:

Administrative Appeals Tribunal, Australian Government Solicitor, Australian Security Intelligence Organisation, Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Commonwealth Director of Public Prosecutions, Family Court of Australia, Federal Court of Australia, Office of Parliamentary

Counsel.

For the period 1 February 2013 to 31 May 2013 please see the table below.


Y


Department/Agency Document Title
Number of

copies

Published

online

Attorney-General’s
Department

1) Indigenous Employment Book

2) Classification brochure
3) Classification Poster

4) Publications Guidelines Book
5) Games Guidelines Book

6) Films Guidelines Book
7) COAG Review of Counter-Terrorism legislation

8) Convention on the Rights of Children
9) Protecting Your Identity brochure

10) Organisational Resilience Booklet
11) AusCheck brochure

12) National Security Capability Booklet
13) Reconciliation Action Plan

14) Human Rights National Action Plan
15) National Apology for Forced Adoptions Booklet
16) Classification Flyer

17) Dispute Management Plan
18) Dispute Management Flyer

19) National Security Hotline poster
20) National Apology for Forced Adoptions

21) Dispute resolution report
22) Building Community Resilience Fact Sheets

23) Defence Abuse Response Taskforce Reports
24) Defence Abuse Response Taskforce Report

25) Overseas Travel Diary
26) Transnational crime guides (including translations)

27) Indigenous justice forum book
28) Protecting Your Identity book

29) Strategy for Disaster Book
30) ANZCTC Active Shooter Guide (guidelines for government and

1) 800

2) 6 000
3) 4 000

4) 1 000
5) 1 000

6) 1 000
7) 400

8) 214
9) 50 000

10) 1 000
11) 20 000

12) 500
13) 2 000

14) 500
15) 1500
16) 100 000

17) 500
18) 1 500

19) 300
20) 1 000

21) 30
22) 100

23) 275
24) 100

25) 300
26) 1 300

27) 40
28) 500

29) 500
30) 2 000

1) Yes

2) Yes
3) Yes

4) Yes
5) Yes

6) Yes
7) Yes

8) Yes
9) Yes

10) Yes
11) Yes

12) Yes
13) Yes

14) Yes
15) Yes
16) Yes

17) Yes
18) Yes

19) No
20) No

21) Yes
22) Yes

23) Yes
24) Yes

25) No
26) No

27) Yes
28) Yes

29) Yes
30) Yes
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Department/Agency Document Title
Number of

copies

Published

online

business to prevent, and respond to, shootings in places of mass gathering)

31) ANZCTC Active Shooter Fact sheets (guidelines for government and business to prevent, and respond to, shootings in places of

mass gathering)
32) ATSI Guide for Living

33) Annual Report of the War Crimes Act 1945
34) Securing Government Business Booklet Report

35) Whaling Litigation - Press Kit
36) Defence Abuse Response Report

37) AGD International Strategy


31) 2 000


32) 500

33) 400
34) 500

35) 200
36) 500

37) 2 000


31) No


32) Yes

33) Yes
34) Yes

35) No
36) Yes

37) No


Australian Commission for
Law Enforcement Integrity

1) ACLEI Integrity in Law Enforcement pamphlet 1) 3 000 1) Yes

Australian Crime
Commission

1) Organised Crime and Drugs in Sport
2) Illicit Drug Data Report 2011-12

3) National Criminal Target Report
4) Understanding Crime Affecting Indigenous Committees 2012

5) Financial Crime and Exploitation Affecting Indigenous
Communities

1) 2 050
2) 1 500

3) 50
4) 100

5) 50

1)-2) Yes


3) -5) No –
classified

documents

Australian Customs and
Border Protection Service

1) Annual Report 2011-12
2) Customs Watch – help protect Australia’s Border

3) ANZAC Day Booklet & Poster
4) Asia/Pacific Newsletter

5) 2013-14 Risk Plan
6) Customs Watch (lady with dog on beach) Poster

7) Workplace Health & Safety Reporting Matters – Posters
8) Customs Watch Common Indicators of Suspicious Behaviour,

Activities and Goods - Firearms - Posters
9) Don’t be a target. Import with a permit – Brochures

1) 330
2) 4 220

3) 120
4) 250

5) 100
6) 1 500

7) 325
8) 1 000


9) 1 000

1) Yes
2) Yes

3) No
4) No

5) No
6) Yes

7) No
8) No


9) No
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Department/Agency Document Title
Number of

copies

Published

online

Australian Federal Police

1) AFP’s Professional Standards “Feedback about the AFP –

Compliments and Complaints” brochure
2) Police Development Project brochures and booklets

3) AFP Platypus Magazine April 2013 edition
4) ACT Policing insert Celebrating 100 years in policing.

5) National Missing Persons Posters
6) Age Progressed Posters

7) National Missing Persons Week Posters
8) Mental Health Fact Sheets

9) ThinkUKnow Banner (re-branded with additional partners)
10) ThinkUKnow Banner (re-branded with NT Police)

11) Child Sexual Exploitation in Travel and Tourism Booklets

1) 5 000


2) 6 600
3) 5 000

4) 5 200
5) 4 000

6) 1 200
7) 4 000

8) 2 500
9) 4

10) 1
11) 150

1) Yes


2) No
3) Yes

4) Yes
5) Yes

6) Yes
7) Yes

8) Yes
9) No

10) No

11) No

Australian Human Rights

Commission

1) 16pp self-cover booklet - disability discrimination
2) A4 booklet - women in male dominated industries

3) Close the gap shadow report
4) Report no # 59 – DA v Cth

5) Report no# 58 reprint – BB v Cth


1) 5 000
2) 200

3) 1 000
4) 350

5) 350


1) Yes
2) Yes

3) Yes
4) Yes

5) Yes


Australian Institute of
Criminology

1) Facts and Figures    1) 980    1) Yes

Australian Law Reform

Commission

1) ALRC Report 120: Access All Ages – Older Workers and Commonwealth Laws

2) Report Summary: Access All Ages – Older Workers and Commonwealth Laws

1) 500


2) 500

1) Yes


1) Yes

CrimTrac 1) CrimTrac at a Glance 1) 80 1) No

Federal Circuit Court of
Australia

1) Federal Magistrates Court name change brochure

2) Federal Magistrates Court name change fact sheet
1) 1 000

2) 1 000

1) Yes

2) Yes
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Department/Agency Document Title
Number of

copies

Published

online

High Court of Australia 1) High Court of Australia Brochures 1) 20 000 1) Yes

Insolvency and Trustee

Service Australia
1) Personal Insolvency Booklet for Debtors 1) 5 000 1) Yes

Office of the Australian
Information Commissioner

1) Guide to Information Security A4 summary

2) Guide to Information Security A4 booklet
3) OAIC and Information and Privacy Commission NSW

Collaboration Principles
4) Privacy Awareness Week infographic A3 poster

5) Privacy Awareness Week business breakfast program
6) Australian Privacy Principles A4 summary

7) Privacy law reform A3 poster

1) 200

2) 200
3) 100

4) 300
5) 200

6) 1 000
7) 750

1) Yes

2) Yes
3) No

4) Yes
5) No

6) Yes
7) Yes

